

HB1189_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB23-1189 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 1, strike "2023, BUT BEFORE JANUARY 1,
2 2030," and substitute "2024, BUT BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2027,".
- 3 Page 4, line 6, strike "FIVE" and substitute "TWO AND ONE-HALF".
- 4 Page 4, line 10, strike "SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY" and substitute "THREE
5 HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE".
- 6 Page 6, strike line 22.
- 7 Page 7, line 2, strike "2024, BUT BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2031," and substitute
8 "2025,".
- 9 Page 7, lines 6 and 7, strike "THIS SUBSECTION (3)(s) IS REPEALED,
10 EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 31, 2039.".
- 11 Page 7, line 10, strike "2023, BUT BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2030," and
12 substitute "2024, BUT BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2027,".
- 13 Page 7, line 13, strike "2038." and substitute "2034.".

** ** ** ** **